

SEDGWICK COUNTY, KANSAS PUBLIC INFORMATION

NEWS

CONTACT: SEDGWICK COUNTY PUBLIC INFORMATION 316-660-9370 FAX: 316-383-7946

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE April 6, 2017

Sedgwick County...

working for you

CONTACT Kate Flavin 316-660-9370

County Hosts Waste Tire Collection Event

(Sedgwick County, Kan.) – Sedgwick County Environmental Resources will host a free waste tire collection for residents from 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. on April 14 and 15. This event will be at the Sedgwick County West Yard, 4701 S. West St.

Businesses and governments in Sedgwick County may dispose of waste tires for free at the West Yard from 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. on April 13 only. Businesses that accept payment for tire disposal are not permitted to participate.

Additional information:

- No semi-truck loads
- Limit 100 tires per load
- Tires on rims will be accepted
- Be prepared to unload own tires
- No public restrooms at the West Yard

- end -